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Eggs set during the week ending May 30, 1981,
totaled 313,000, according to the Texas Crop
and Livestock Reporting Service. This was 21
percent above a year ago, but 12 percent below
the previous week. Poults hatched during the
week totaled 183,000, 2 percent above a year
ago, but 6 percent below the previous week.

Thus far this season, 5,363,000 poults have
been hatched, 28 percent below the same
period a year ago.

Da311a3. UNI-I il-

NINE STATES

The nine states in the weekly program reported
a total of 5,867,000 eggs set, 10 percent above
the previous year, and 3 percent above a week
ago. Poults hatched during the week totaled
3,915,000, up 7 percent from a year ago, and
up 2 percent from the previous week.

Thus far this season, 103,809,000 poults have
been hatched, slightly below the corresponding
period the previous year.

TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATChED IN 9 STATES
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

-- -- - -- - --- -- - - - - ---------------------- __ ___-_ _

WEEK ENDING CURRY WK WEEK ENDING CU
STATE .----------------.------------------ A--OG-- ------ --------

MAY 2 MAY 9 MAY 16 MAY 23 MAY 30 : YEAR AGO MAY 2 MAY 9 MAY 16 MAY 23 MAY 30 : YH A

CALIF 913 1,016 969 905 1,006 103 561 638 620 639 572
IOWA . 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/MO 679- 663 593 661 692 96 472 475 459 500 509NC 861. 799 836 910 032 116 562 581 553 606 616
O1IO - 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 1 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/7E x322 385 325 355 313 121 213 179 183 195 183
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 1,819. 1,923 1,887 1,905 2,13t. 124 1,187 1,219 I,33 1,226 ,360

-- - - - - - - - 1,18- ,219 -,33:, 1,2-- ),---
CURRENT--------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL-1981 : 5,662. 5,710 5,559 5,716 5,867 3,598 3,718 3,819 3,843. 3,915
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE :

PREV YR 5,336 5,578 5,663 5,612 5,351 3,836 3,679 3,673 3,594 3,642
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PERCENT OF 
-

PREV YR 106 103 98 102 110 : 94 102 104 107 107

SEP 6, 80 :

TO DATE

TOTAL 138,050 143,790 119,349 155,065 160,932 88,484 92,232 96,051 99,899 103,809
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE

PREV YR 140,019 195,597 151,260 156,872 162,223 89,231 92,910 96,563 100,177 103,619
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PERCENT OF

PREV YR 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 100 100
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/ MINN L WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIfUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
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